6/15/23, 9:15 AM - NABL

Note:-Important Notice for laboratory

Appendix A of NABL 133

Agreement for use of NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark

CAB Name:

TCR ENGINEERING SERVICES PVT. LTD.

CAB ID:

T-0294

Certificate Number:

TC-6905

Valid upto:

02/03/2024

Address:

VKB HOUSE, PLOT NO. EL 182, MIDC TTC, INDUSTRIAL AREA, ELECTRONIC ZONE MAHAPE NAVI MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400710

Remarks:

Terms and Conditions for Use of NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark

- A. The accredited CAB shall use the NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark only after this agreement has been signed by NABL accredited CAB and NABL.
- B. Accredited CABs can use the NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark for activities undertaken outside the economy in which they are established.
- C. The accredited CAB shall ensure that, at all times, its use of the NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark does not breach any requirements of NABL 133.

6/15/23, 9:15 AM - NABL

D. NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark shall only be reproduced in the manner prescribed in Section 9 of NABL 133.

- E. The ILAC MRA Mark shall be positioned at the left side of the NABL symbol, but shall appear in close proximity to each other.
- F. NABL accredited CAB shall not use the NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark in any way that would harm the reputation of ILAC and/or NABL.
- G. NABL accredited CAB shall allow NABL to observe the use of the Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark.
- H. NABL accredited CABs are entitled to use of the NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark together with the certificate number of the accredited CAB.
- I. NABL accredited CAB shall not use the ILAC MRA Mark in any form other than as part of a NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark.
- J. Upon the termination of this agreement, the accredited CAB no longer has the right to use the NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark and stop all such use.
- K. The accredited CAB's rights under this agreement shall automatically and immediately be suspended during any period where the accredited CAB either voluntary withdraws its Accreditation or the accreditation status of the CAB is under "Voluntary Withdrawal" or "Suspension" or "Forced Withdrawal" or "Debarred" category.
- L. NABL has the right to terminate this agreement by giving a written notice if the accredited CAB is found violating the terms and conditions of this agreement.
- M. This agreement will automatically terminate when CAB Acquisition, Merger, De-Merger, Take over/ Purchase and Selling of CAB has been initiated as informed to NABL.
- N. This agreement will automatically terminate when ILAC MRA status of NABL has been suspended, terminated or not renewed by ILAC.
- O. In case, there is any on-going complaint against the accredited CAB, NABL shall not permit the use of NABL Accredited CAB Combined ILAC MRA Mark to the particular CAB.
- P. All disputes, if any, arising out of this contract, that remain unresolved through mechanism provided by NABL are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts at New Delhi and none other.

Declaration

I declare that, undersigned is authorized to sign this agreement on behalf of TCR ENGINEERING SERVICES PVT LTD (Maharashtra) (Navi Mumbai) (T-0294) which is accredited by NABL in the field of Testing.

Authorised Representative of CAB

Name of Head of the Laboratory: Ganesh A. Sonawane

Designation: Quality Assurance Head

6/15/23, 9:15 AM - NABL

Submitted Date: 30/03/2022

NABL Official

Name of NABL Official: Vikas Kumar Jaiswal

Designation: Joint Director

Permission No.: NABL/ILAC/10107

Date of Permission: 06/04/2022

© 2023 - National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratories (NABL)